[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

**EXTRAORDINARY** PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.613]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, DECEMBER 24, 2021 Margazhi 9, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2052

## Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

## NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

### MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT

FIXING THE NUMBER OF COUNCILLORS TO BE ELECTED TO THE COUNCIL OF THE NEWLY CONSTITUTED KUMBAKONAM CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UNDER THE KUMBAKONAM CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ORDINANCE.

[G.O.Ms. No.136, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (Election), 24th December 2021, மார்கழி–9, பிலவ, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2052]

#### No. II(2)/MAWS/925(c)/2021.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Kumbakonam City Municipal Corporation Ordinance, 2021 (Tamil Nadu Ordinance 7 of 2021), the Governor of Tamil Nadu, hereby fixes the number of Councillors to be elected to the council of the Municipal Corporation of Kumbakonam as forty eight (48), with effect on and from the next ordinary election.

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

**EXTRAORDINARY** PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.613]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, DECEMBER 24, 2021 Margazhi 9, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2052

## Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

## NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

### MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT

FIXING THE NUMBER OF COUNCILLORS TO BE ELECTED TO THE COUNCIL OF THE NEWLY CONSTITUTED KUMBAKONAM CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UNDER THE KUMBAKONAM CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ORDINANCE.

[G.O.Ms. No.136, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (Election), 24th December 2021, மார்கழி–9, பிலவ, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2052]

#### No. II(2)/MAWS/925(c)/2021.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Kumbakonam City Municipal Corporation Ordinance, 2021 (Tamil Nadu Ordinance 7 of 2021), the Governor of Tamil Nadu, hereby fixes the number of Councillors to be elected to the council of the Municipal Corporation of Kumbakonam as forty eight (48), with effect on and from the next ordinary election.

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

**EXTRAORDINARY** PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.613]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, DECEMBER 24, 2021 Margazhi 9, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2052

## Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

## NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

### MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT

FIXING THE NUMBER OF COUNCILLORS TO BE ELECTED TO THE COUNCIL OF THE NEWLY CONSTITUTED KUMBAKONAM CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UNDER THE KUMBAKONAM CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ORDINANCE.

[G.O.Ms. No.136, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (Election), 24th December 2021, மார்கழி–9, பிலவ, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2052]

#### No. II(2)/MAWS/925(c)/2021.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Kumbakonam City Municipal Corporation Ordinance, 2021 (Tamil Nadu Ordinance 7 of 2021), the Governor of Tamil Nadu, hereby fixes the number of Councillors to be elected to the council of the Municipal Corporation of Kumbakonam as forty eight (48), with effect on and from the next ordinary election.

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

**EXTRAORDINARY** PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.613]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, DECEMBER 24, 2021 Margazhi 9, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2052

## Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

## NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

### MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT

FIXING THE NUMBER OF COUNCILLORS TO BE ELECTED TO THE COUNCIL OF THE NEWLY CONSTITUTED KUMBAKONAM CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UNDER THE KUMBAKONAM CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ORDINANCE.

[G.O.Ms. No.136, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (Election), 24th December 2021, மார்கழி–9, பிலவ, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2052]

#### No. II(2)/MAWS/925(c)/2021.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Kumbakonam City Municipal Corporation Ordinance, 2021 (Tamil Nadu Ordinance 7 of 2021), the Governor of Tamil Nadu, hereby fixes the number of Councillors to be elected to the council of the Municipal Corporation of Kumbakonam as forty eight (48), with effect on and from the next ordinary election.